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CATHERINY RICHMCHD KO. 3528 ¥ELi.  No. M99 O.F.-setsel,

Proctor District, Yetzel County, ®. Va.

By The Mamafacturers Light 2 Heat Co., 800 Union Trust Bldg.,

on 82 acres, surface owned by Catherine Richmond, Bebee, %. Va.,
and aimsrals by ¥LaHCo., Pgh., Pa. .

Drilled under pemsit ¥et-121, issued June 4, 1936.

Tisvation, & 1013 L. : '

13 mdncta:. 16%; 10" casing, B30 6%; 818, 1h22+ He; BIS/E%,
2018 77, :

Coal was encountered at 507-510, 700-704, 795-802, and $95-900°%,

This well §s a dry hole and no casing or tubing left im well.

Completion (sbandonment) reported to Dept. of Mines Nov. 20, 1936.

Salt water at 1610 and 1655%.

Record to RCT 2"1"3?.

Top. DBottom. Thickness,

Clay, soft 0~ 1 Y
Lins, hard - 60 T
Red rock, soft , 60— 90 30
Slats, soft 90 - 160 70
Sand, hard - 160 - 185 25
Slate, soft 185 - 200 15
Red rock, soft ?43 - & 10
Slate, soft 320 - am 60
Line, hard agg - 420 ko
slate, soft 0 - u80 &0
Gristy lims, hard - hgo - 507 27
~Hagnesburg Coal, black, soft 507 - 510 3
Lime 510 - 615 105
Red rock, soft - 815 - 630 15
Lime 630 - 650 20
gritty lime 650 - 675 25
Lilse 675 - 700 23
_goal, black, soft 700 - 708
Red rock, msoft 704 - 715 1n
Lime 715 - 195 80
,Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal, black,
soft 195~ 802 T
Lime, hard 802 - 880 78
slate 880 - 895 15
P ttsburgh Coal, black, soft £95 - 900 5
Sand, soft 950 - 10
Red rock, soft 960 - 965 5
iime, hard 965 - 1000 35
Gritty lime, hard 1000 - 1050 ‘ %
Slate, soft 1050 - 1095 :
Red rock, soft 1095 - 1110 15
Slate, soft 1110 - 1175 65
Red rock, soft 1175 - 1200 25
1ime, hard 1200 - 1210 10
Slate, soft 1210 - 1230 20
Lime, hard 1230 - 1240 10
Slate, black, sett 1240 - 1285 U5

(0VER)




CATHERINY RICHMOND %O, 3528 WELL (Continued).

Top. Bottom. Thickness.

Bed rock, soft , 1285 - 1290 5
Lime, hard 1290 - 1305 15
, Eittle Dunkard Ssnd, hard 1305 - 1320 15
glate, soft 1320~ 132% 5
Lime, hayd . 1325 - 133 10

. Slate, blask, soft 1335 - 1&23 50
L Big Dunkard Sand, m . égg - 75
-Coal, black, soft U LT b 5
Slate . 1&75 10
cBand (. ou zkzs - 1510 35
Slate ‘ 1510 - 155§ 5
Lime 1555 - 1580 25
Slate 1580 - 1605 25
L 8alt Szgd.)md (water at 1519 and 605 65 6o

1655 1 -1

Slate, soft 1665 - 1690 25
Sand, hard 168c - 1710 20
Slats, soft A 1710 - 1770 60
w”lg -m' M /!“J'. - 17?3 - 1&5 35
slate and shells, hard - 1805 - 1820 15
~Balt Sgnd, hard - L 1820 - 1900 80
Slate, soft 1900 - 1925 25
Lime, hard 192% - 1965 40
. Maxton Sand, hard 1965 - 2020 55
Lime, hard 2030 2025 5
. Renobi-0wee , wft zo 10
«ﬁm. hard Lot Lieet aog 5
LS1ate Coveal Lo 5 - 202 2
“fig Lime, hard 2060 18
Blg Injun Sand, hard mﬁe— 22710 210
glate - 2270- 2270 2
_Squaw Sand, hard 2272 - 2300 2%
Slats o 2300 - 2 5
Lime shenl 2 50 - 70
= PR /\J GAA 2’“‘0 20

ﬁlam and shells 2*&1@0 2470 30
Slate 2470 - 2hgo 10
Lime chells 2480 - 2575 95
Slate, soft 2575 - 26%0 115
Lime shells, hard , 2690 - 2710 20
Slate, soft 2710 - 2750 Lo
Pink rock, soft 2750 - 2765 15
Slate and shells 2765 - 2909 144
“Gordon Sand, hard 2909 - 2915 6
slate 2915 - 2973 58
“Aith gand 29713 - 2975 2
Slate 2975 = 3060 85
Lims shells 3060 - 362 2
Slate 62 - 3151 g9

Potal depth 315



